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10:00 Vine Video:
Gospel Chair
Aerobics (955)

11:30 Chapel Service
(CH)

1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair
Aerobics (9595)

10:00 Vine Video:
Gospel Chair
Aerobics (955)

11:30 Chapel Service
(CH)

Aerobics (9595)

10:00 Vine Video:
Gospel Chair
Aerobics (955)

11:30 Chapel Service
(CH)

Aerobics (9595)

10:00 Vine Video:
Gospel Chair
Aerobics (955)

11:30 Chapel Service
(CH)

1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair
Aerobics (9595)

10:00 Vine Video:
Gospel Chair
Aerobics (955)

11:30 Chapel Service
(CH)

1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair
Aerobics (9595)

1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair

1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair

AT A

10:00
1:00
4:00

9:15
10:00
10:00

1:00
2:00

9:15

10:00
1:00
1:30
4:00

9:15

10:00
10:00

1:00
2:00

9:15

10:00
1:00
4:00

Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)
RA: LC Meeting
(OR)

Mug Club (PRP)
*Groceries

TV Series: Life In Color with
David Attenbourgh (CR)
Mug Club (PRP)

*Groceries

Harwood Place Chorus
Concert (CR)

Mug Club (PRP) m
*Groceries

German Sing-alongs (CH)

TV Series: Life In Color with
David Attenbourgh (CR)
(OR)

*Groceries

Musical Entertainment:
Shanti (CR)

Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)
RA: DSC Meetfing
(OR)

Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)

Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)
Mug Club (PRP)
RA: RAC Meeting

Group Exercise

with Joe (CR)

Mug Club (PRP)
*Groceries

TV Series: Life In Color with

David Attenbourgh (CR)

December

Activity Calendar

Christmas Eve

New Year's Eve

9:15 Balance Class
with Joe (CR)
Bible Study (CH)
RA: Knit &
Crochet (OR)

RA: Chorus Rehearsal

10:00
2:00

3:30
(CR)

9:15 Balance Class
with Joe (CR)
Bible Study (CH)
Plarn Group (OR)
In & Out Clinic (HC)
Art Therapy (VR)
Harwood Place Chorus

Concert (CR)

10:00
11:00
1:00
1:30
6:00

9:15 Balance Class

with Joe (CR)

Bible Study (CH)

In & Out Clinic

(HC)

Art Therapy (VR)

RA: Chorus Rehearsal

(CR)

6:00 Musical Entertainment:
Ada Trio (CR)

10:00
1:00

1:30
3:30

9:15 Video Exercise
(Community
Room/955)

10:00 Bible Study (CH)

1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC)

3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)

6:00 Christmas Eve Chapel
Service (CH)

10:00 Lutheran
Communion (CH)

1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC)

1:30 Art Therapy (VR)

2:00 Cheers to the New Year

Happy Hour Social (PRP)
3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)

9:15 Balance Class
with Joe (CR)

WED

8:30 *Caregiver
Support (COR)

9:15 Yoga with Joe
(CR)

2:00 Tabal Chocolate Holiday
Sale

2:30 Musical Entertainment:

Golden Eagle Band (CR)

Advent Chapel Service

(CH)

6:00

9:15 Yoga with Joe
(CR)

RA: Joan J's Book
Report (RR)
Advent Chapel Service
(CH)

1:00
6:00

8:30 *Caregiver Support
(COR)

Yoga with Joe (CR)
*Gingerbread
House Contest (CR)
Ecumenical Service (CH)
Book Club (CH)
Concordia University
Theater Production (CR)
Advent Chapel Service
(CH)

9:15
10:15

10:30
1:30
3:00

6:00

Hanukkah
Christmas Day
10:00 Vine Video:
Seated Holiday
Workout (955)
11:30 Christmas Day Chapel
Service (CH)

LOCATION KEY

955 - CH955 The Vine

CH - Chapel

CR - Community Room
COR - Conference Room
HC - Health Center

OR - Orchard Room

PRP - Plank Road Pub

RR - Recreation Room

TY
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HARWOOD PLACE

ANV 2L

THUR

9:15 Musical
Movement
Exercise (CR)

9:30 *Elite Hearing
(WC)

10:30 Good News Group (OR)

1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC)

1:30 Art Therapy (VR)

2:30 RA: Smart Living Group
(OR)

9:15 Tou Ch| with Joe

10:30 RA Reqders
Theater (CH)

1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC)
2:00 *Holiday Tea Party (PRP)

8:30 RA: *Men's
Breakfast (TDR)

9:15 Tai Chi with Joe
(CR)

1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC)

1:15 Musical Entertainment: St.

John's Lutheran School
Choir (CR)

3:30 RA: *Harwood Academy
(CR)

Kwanzaa
9:15 T0| Ch| with Joe

10:30 RA UU Circle
(OR)
1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC)
2:00 50 Cent Bingo (CR)

TDR - Terrace Dining Room
VR - Villa Room
WC - Wellness Center

10:00 Christmas Cafe

FRI

9:15 Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)

(PRP)
11:00 RA: Harwood Place
Writing Group (CH)
12:00 Massage Therapy (I1st
Floor Wellness Clinic)
1:00 *Groceries

9:15 Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)
9:30 Open House:

3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)
Massage Therapy
(WC)

*Groceries

Catholic Mass (CH)
Clinic)

*Groceries

Catholic Mass (CH)
*QOuting: Holiday Lights
1:00 *Groceries

Ride
1:30 Art Therapy (VR)

2:00 Birthday Treat (PRP)
3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)

1:00
3:00

9:15 Group Exercise
with Joe (CR)
Massage Therapy

(1st Floor Wellness

12:00

1:00
3:00
4:15

9:15 Group Exercise

with Joe (CR)

Pearl Harbor

SAT

9:00 Vine Video: Chair
Exercise (955)
Vine Video: Chair
Exercise (955)
1:30 St. Johns School & Church

Performance (CR)

10:15

9:00 Vine Video: Chair
Exercise (955)
Vine Video: Chair
Exercise (955)
Afternoon Movie:
Christmas Inheritance )

(Rated TV-PG) (CR) ;
\

10:15

1:30

]
b §
9:00 Vine Video: Chair \ )
Exercise (955) t
Vine Video: Chair
\
)
¢

Exercise (955)

10:15

9:00 Vine Video: Chair
Exercise (955)
Vine Video: Chair

Exercise (955)

10:15

RA - Resident-Run
Activity




