AYE.	372					
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT
10:00 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955) 11:30 Chapel Service (CH) 1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 10:00 RA: LC Meeting (OR) 10:00 Mug Club (PRP) 1:00 *Groceries 4:00 TV Series: Life In Color with David Attenbourgh (CR)	9:15 Balance Class with Joe (CR) 10:00 Bible Study (CH) 2:00 RA: Knit & Crochet (OR) 3:30 RA: Chorus Rehearsal (CR)	8:30 *Caregiver Support (COR) 9:15 Yoga with Joe (CR) 2:00 Tabal Chocolate Holiday Sale 2:30 Musical Entertainment: Golden Eagle Band (CR) 6:00 Advent Chapel Service (CH)	9:15 Musical Movement Exercise (CR) 9:30 *Elite Hearing (WC) 10:30 Good News Group (OR) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 1:30 Art Therapy (VR) 2:30 RA: Smart Living Group (OR)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 10:00 Christmas Cafe (PRP) 11:00 RA: Harwood Place Writing Group (CH) 12:00 Massage Therapy (1st Floor Wellness Clinic) 1:00 *Groceries 3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)	Pearl Harbor 9:00 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955) 10:15 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955) 1:30 St. Johns School & Church Performance (CR)
10:00 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955) 11:30 Chapel Service (CH) 1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 10:00 RA: DSC Meeting (OR) 10:00 Mug Club (PRP) 1:00 *Groceries 2:00 Harwood Place Chorus Concert (CR)	9:15 Balance Class with Joe (CR) 10:00 Bible Study (CH) 11:00 Plarn Group (OR) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 1:30 Art Therapy (VR) 6:00 Harwood Place Chorus Concert (CR)	9:15 Yoga with Joe (CR) 1:00 RA: Joan J's Book Report (RR) 6:00 Advent Chapel Service (CH)	9:15 Tai Chi with Joe (CR) 10:30 RA: Reader's Theater (CH) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 2:00 *Holiday Tea Party (PRP)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 9:30 Open House: Massage Therapy (WC) 1:00 *Groceries 3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)	9:00 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955) 10:15 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955) 1:30 Afternoon Movie: Christmas Inheritance (Rated TV-PG) (CR)
10:00 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955) 11:30 Chapel Service (CH) 1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 10:00 Mug Club (PRP) 1:00 *Groceries 1:30 German Sing-alongs (CH) 4:00 TV Series: Life In Color with David Attenbourgh (CR)	9:15 Balance Class with Joe (CR) 10:00 Bible Study (CH) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 1:30 Art Therapy (VR) 3:30 RA: Chorus Rehearsal (CR) 6:00 Musical Entertainment: Ada Trio (CR)	8:30 *Caregiver Support (COR) 9:15 Yoga with Joe (CR) 10:15 *Gingerbread House Contest (CR) 10:30 Ecumenical Service (CH) 1:30 Book Club (CH) 3:00 Concordia University Theater Production (CR) 6:00 Advent Chapel Service (CH)	8:30 RA: *Men's Breakfast (TDR) 9:15 Tai Chi with Joe (CR) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 1:15 Musical Entertainment: St. John's Lutheran School Choir (CR) 3:30 RA: *Harwood Academy (CR)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 12:00 Massage Therapy (1st Floor Wellness Clinic) 1:00 *Groceries 3:00 Catholic Mass (CH) 4:15 *Outing: Holiday Lights Ride	9:00 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955) 10:15 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955)
10:00 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955) 11:30 Chapel Service (CH) 1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 10:00 Mug Club (PRP) 10:00 RA: RAC Meeting (OR) 1:00 *Groceries 2:00 Musical Entertainment: Shanti (CR)	Christmas Eve 9:15 Video Exercise (Community Room/955) 10:00 Bible Study (CH) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 3:00 Catholic Mass (CH) 6:00 Christmas Eve Chapel Service (CH)	Hanukkah Christmas Day 10:00 Vine Video: Seated Holiday Workout (955) 11:30 Christmas Day Chapel Service (CH)	Kwanzaa 9:15 Tai Chi with Joe (CR) 10:30 RA: UU Circle (OR) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 2:00 50 Cent Bingo (CR)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 1:00 *Groceries 1:30 Art Therapy (VR) 2:00 Birthday Treat (PRP) 3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)	9:00 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955) 10:15 Vine Video: Chair Exercise (955)
10:00 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955) 11:30 Chapel Service (CH) 1:30 Vine Video: Gospel Chair Aerobics (955)	9:15 Group Exercise with Joe (CR) 10:00 Mug Club (PRP) 1:00 *Groceries 4:00 TV Series: Life In Color with David Attenbourgh (CR)	New Year's Eve 9:15 Balance Class with Joe (CR) 10:00 Lutheran Communion (CH) 1:00 In & Out Clinic (HC) 1:30 Art Therapy (VR) 2:00 Cheers to the New Year Happy Hour Social (PRP) 3:00 Catholic Mass (CH)	LOCATION KEY 955 - CH955 The Vine CH - Chapel CR - Community Room COR - Conference Room HC - Health Center OR - Orchard Room PRP - Plank Road Pub RR - Recreation Room	TDR - Terrace Dining Room VR - Villa Room WC - Wellness Center		RA - Resident-Run Activity
Decemb	per 2024				44.	





